South Pierce Fire & Rescue 17

Town of Eatonville Report

Date: March 2, 2018
To: The Town of Eatonville Council

From: Samuel Yount — Assistant Chief
Re:  February 2018 repoit

Training

EMS Educational Topic

¢ Topic
Pediatric Excited delirium
e Skills

Paramedic-Code sepsis/toxic patients
EMT- Medical Assessment

Town of Eatonville/District 43

¢ Transporis 8

e Non-transports 2
Medic 84

e Transports 26

e Non-transports 11

Fire or Non-EMS related calls
e Firel

Tllegal burn 0

Motor Vehicle Accident 0

Service Call 2

Chief Galey will be at the meeting with additional information

Samuel Yount
Assistant Chief/MSO




Water / Sewer Todo List

Jobs DATE % COMPLET Department

Hose SBRs 2/1/2018 Done Wastewater
Water and Wast t
_ astewater 57112018 Done Water/Sewer

Daily Lab testing
Fill Pot Holes 2/1/2018 Done Streets
Hose Headworks 2/1/2018 Done Wastewater
Water and Wastewater

2/2/2018 Done Wastewater

Daily Lab testing

Check Sewer Lift Stations  2/2/2018 Done Wastewater

Work on soda ash pumps  2/2/2018 Done Water

Locates 2/2/2018 Done Water/Sewer
Pick up park garbages 2/2/2018 Done Parks
Water and Wastewater

) . ate 2/3/2018 Done Water/Sewer
Daily Lab testing
Wat d Wast t

e} eran .as ewater 2/4/2018 Done Water/Sewer
Daily Lab testing
Water and Wastewat

) ?S ewater 2/5/2018 Done Water/Sewer
Daily Lab testing
Collect And send monthl

oMY 552018 Done Water

water samples

Replace soda ash pump end

2/5/2018 Done Water
cap
Pick up garbage in parks 2/5/2018 Done Parks
Fill pot holes in alleys 2/5/2018 Streets
Training at WWTP 2/5/2018 Done Wastewater

Water and Wastewater

2/6/2018
Daily Lab testing 6/

Done Water/Sewer

Look over applications 2/6/2018 Water/Sewer




Jobs

Hose SBRs

Help power crew

Water and Wastewater

Daily Lab testing

Water QA/QC testing

Clean WWTP hlower room

Install water meter Hamner

Springs

Go through applications

Water and Wastewater

Daily Lab testing

Replace bad street sign on

Carter

Dow reservoir new
telemetry site walk

Test master meter at WTP

w/ contractor

Clean out new shop office

Cidery application meeting

Water and Wastewater

Daily Lab testing

Check Sewer Lift Stations

Pick up garbhage in parks

Clean and stock park

bathrooms

Meter Reader interviews

all day

Weekend plant testing

Weekend plant testing

Water and Wastewater

Daily Lab testing

Put out late payment door

hangers

DATEHE

2/6/2018

2/6/2018

2/7/2018

2/7/2018

2/7/2018

2/7/2018

2/7/2018

2/8/2018

2/8/2018

2/8/2018

2/8/2018

2/8/2018

2/8/2018

2/9/2018

2/9/2018

2/9/2018

2/9/2018

2/9/2018

2/10/2018

2/11/2018

2/12/2018

2/12/2018

% COMPLEI
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Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Department

Wastewater

Power and Light

Water/Sewer

Water

Wastewater

Water

Water/Sewer

Water/Sewer

Streets

Water

Water

Water/Sewer

Water/Sewer

Water/Sewer

Wastewater

Parks

Parks

Water/Sewer

Water/Sewer

Water/Sewer

Water/Sewer

Water/Sewer




Jobs

Clean mess in bathroom

Water and Wastewater
Daily Lab testing

Hose SBRs

Clean WTP

Work on salt spreader
Order UTV SXS

Hose Headworks

Help power crew

Water and Wastewater
Dally Lab testing

Water QA/QC testing
Wastewater QA/QC testing
Locates on Hilltop

Fill pot holes around town

Order signs for sidewalk by
Gypsy Wagon

CL2 SBR2 20lbs

Water and Wastewater
Daily Lab testing

Dept Head meeting

Clean out for new office

Wire hard drive from WTP
CPU into old CPU to
retrieve data

Water and Wastewater
Daily Lab testing

Order supplies for new
office and new WTP CPU

DATE

2/12/2018

2/13/2018

2/13/2018

2/13/2018

2/13/2018

2/13/2018

2/13/2018

2/13/2018

2/14/2018

2/14/2018

2/14/2018

2/14/2018

2/14/2018

2/14/2018

2/14/2018

2/15/2018

2/15/2018

2/15/2018

2/15/2018

2/16/2018

2/16/2018
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Dcne

Pone

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Daone

Done

Done

Cone

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Department

Parks

Water/Sewer

Wastewater

Water

Streets

Water/Sewer

Water/Sewer

Power and Light

Water/Sewer

Water

Wastewater

Water/Sewer

Streets

Streets

Wastewater

Water/Sewer

Water/Sewer

Water/Sewer

Water

Water/Sewer

Water/Sewer




Jobs

Clean sewer lift stations
Start meter read

Pick up garbage in parks
Check bathrooms

Fill pot hole on Penn
Weekend plant testing
Weekend plant testing
Holiday Plant testing

Salt roads

Water and Wastewater
Daily Lab testing

Investigate water leak on
Rainier §

Check water and sewer
heat tapes

Fix salt spreader belt

Salt/plow roads

Water and Wastewater
Daily Lab testing

Work on WUE public
hearing data

Plow/Salt roads

Install new computers at
new office and WTP

CL2 SBR2 20lbs
Shut off SBR water supply
for freeze

Repair ACH check valve

Work on SBR sludge pump

valves

DATE

2/16/2018
2/16/2018
2/16/2018
2/16/2018
2/16/2018
2/17/2018
2/18/2018
2/19/2018
2/19/2018
2/20/2018
2/20/2018
2/20/2018
2/20/2018
2/20/2018
2/21/2018
2/21/2018
2/21/2018
2/21/2018
2/21)2618
2/21/2018
2/21/2018

2/21/2018

% COMPLEI1
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Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Bone

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Daone

Done

Done

Department

Wastewater

Water/sewer

Parks

Parks

Streets

Water/Sewer

Water/Sewer

Water/Sewer

Streets

Water/Sewer

Water

Water/Sewer

Streets

Streets

Water/Sewer

Water

Streets

Water/Sewer

Wastewater

Wastewater

Water

Wastewater




Jobs

Dig out and locate water
meter connection on Lynch

w

Crew in 3:00 AM to plow

snow

Shovel sidewalk snow town

hall

Work on data transfer to

new WTP CPU

Water and Wastewater
Daily Lab testing

Get load of salt delivered

Try and locate grave for
upcoming funeral

Put down deicing salt on

roads

Water and Wastewater
Daily Lab testing

Install new heater at WTP

lab

Checlc sewer Lift Stations

Work on updating safety

program

Check park bathrooms and

garbages

Work on sewer upgrade
propasal for council

Weekend plant testing

Plow/Salt roads

Weekend plant testing

Plow/Salt roads

WTP Alarm 6:00 PM Comm

failure

Water and Wastewater
Daily Lab testing

Dig grave for full burial

DATE

2/21/2018

2/22/2018
2/22/2018
2/22/2018
2/22/2018
2/22/2018
2/22/2018
2/22/2018
2/23/2018
2/23/2018
2/23/2018
2/23/2018
2/23/2018
2/23/2018
2/24/2018
2/24/2018
2/25/2018
2/25/2018
2/25/2018
i/26/2018

2/26/2018

% COMPLEA
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Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Department

Water

Streets

Streets

Water

Water/Sewer

Streets

Cemetery

Streets

Water/Sewer

Water

Wastewater

Water/Sewer

Parks

Wastewater

Water/Sewer

Streets

Water/Sewer

Streets

Water

Water/Sewer

Cemetery




Jobs

Pick up garbage in parks

Work on 2017 WUE Report

Prepare data for council

meeting

Haul and filf topsoil bunker

at cemetery

Water and Wastewater

Daily Lab testing

Set up and do full burial

funeral

Attend Council to answer

water questions

Get prices for storage shed

Work on water audit

Water and Wastewater

Daily Lab testing

Clean WTP

Watewater QA/QC testing

Clean up around shops

DATE

2/26/2018

2/26/2018

2/26/2018

2/26/2018

2/27/2018

2/27/2018

2/26/2018

2/27/2018

2/27/2018

2/28/2018

2/28/2018

2/28/2018

2/28/2018

i

% COMPLE"Y
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Doine

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Done

Department

Parks

Water

Water

Cemetery

Water/Sewer

Cemetery

Water

Cemetery

Water

Water/Sewer

Water

Wastewater

Water/Sewer




Eatonviille Power & Light

Superintendent Dan Sharpe Linemen Nestor Sundita Jesse Carroll

February 2018

Reconnect & Disconnect
Reconnect 7
Disconnect 6
Shutoff 5

Power locates

Locates for Comcast
Locates home owners
Locates rainier connect

Parks
Picked up garbage
Clean parks

Power repairs and cutages

Maintance on power lines around town
Replace meters

Trim trees

Door hangers

Carter street project work

Misc.

Safety meeting

Help water sewer streets
Banner up and down

Repaired lights in town hall
Dug grave at cemetery /funeral




Building Department Activity 2017

Jan Felb Mar Apr (May Jun July | Aug | Sept Oct Mov Dec Yotals

Plan Review 2 4 15
Set Backs 1 9 2
Foundation 3 3 [+]
Footing drains 1 2 3
Floor Framing 2 1 3
Shearwall 1 1 2
Sower 4 4
Water 1 1
Storm 1 2 3
Framing 2 2 4
Plumbing 1 1
Mechanical 6 G
Insulation 1 3 4
iDrywall 2 3 5
Patio 4 |
ReRoofs 4

Final 4 3 7
Red Tags 2 2
OTHERS 15 10 25

Set up Counsel, Airpot commision & Planning Do repairs at Community Center Meetings with Contractors Work up permits.
Monthly inspection of Town fire extinguis! Begin Covering Building Inspection for City of Roy Write Nuciance Letters



