

South Pierce Fire & Rescue 17 Town of Eatonville Report



Date: March 2, 2018

To: The Town of Eatonville Council From: Samuel Yount – Assistant Chief

Re: February 2018 report

Training

EMS Educational Topic

• Topic Pediatric Excited delirium

Skills
 Paramedic-Code sepsis/toxic patients
 EMT- Medical Assessment

Town of Eatonville/District 43

Transports 8Non-transports 2

Medic 84

Transports 26Non-transports 11

Fire or Non-EMS related calls

- Fire 1
- Illegal burn 0
- Motor Vehicle Accident 0
- Service Call 2

Chief Galey will be at the meeting with additional information

Samuel Yount Assistant Chief/MSO



Water / Sewer Todo List

Feb-18			
Jobs	DATE	% COMPLET I	Department
Hose SBRs	2/1/2018	100% Done \	Wastewater
Water and Wastewater Daily Lab testing	2/1/2018	100% Done \	Water/Sewer
Fill Pot Holes	2/1/2018	100% Done S	Streets
Hose Headworks	2/1/2018	100% Done \	Wastewater
Water and Wastewater Daily Lab testing	2/2/2018	100% Done \	Wastewater
Check Sewer Lift Stations	2/2/2018	100% Done \	<i>N</i> astewater
Work on soda ash pumps	2/2/2018	100% Done \	Water
Locates	2/2/2018	100% Done \	Nater/Sewer
Pick up park garbages	2/2/2018	100% Done F	Parks
Water and Wastewater Daily Lab testing	2/3/2018	100% Done \	Nater/Sewer
Water and Wastewater Daily Lab testing	2/4/2018	100% Done \	Water/Sewer
Water and Wastewater Daily Lab testing	2/5/2018	100% Done V	Water/Sewer
Collect And send monthly water samples	2/5/2018	100% Done \	Water
Replace soda ash pump end cap	2/5/2018	100% Done \	Water
Pick up garbage in parks	2/5/2018	100% Done F	Parks
Fill pot holes in alleys	2/5/2018	50% S	Streets
Training at WWTP	2/5/2018	100% Done V	Vastewater
Water and Wastewater Daily Lab testing	2/6/2018	100% Done \	Nater/Sewer
Look over applications	2/6/2018	50% \	Nater/Sewer

Jobs	DATE	% COMPLET		Department
Hose SBRs	2/6/2018	100% [Done	Wastewater
Help power crew	2/6/2018	100% [Done	Power and Light
Water and Wastewater Daily Lab testing	2/7/2018	100% [Done	Water/Sewer
Water QA/QC testing	2/7/2018	100%	Oone	Water
Clean WWTP blower room	2/7/2018	100% [Done	Wastewater
Install water meter Hamner Springs	2/7/2018	100% [Done	Water
Go through applications	2/7/2018	50%		Water/Sewer
Water and Wastewater Daily Lab testing	2/8/2018	100% [Oone	Water/Sewer
Replace bad street sign on Carter	2/8/2018	100% [Done	Streets
Dow reservoir new telemetry site walk	2/8/2018	100% [Oone	Water
Test master meter at WTP w/ contractor	2/8/2018	100% [Oone	Water
Clean out new shop office	2/8/2018	100% [Oone	Water/Sewer
Cidery application meeting	2/8/2018	100 % [Oone	Water/Sewer
Water and Wastewater Daily Lab testing	2/9/2018	100% [Oone	Water/Sewer
Check Sewer Lift Stations	2/9/2018	100% [Oone	Wastewater
Pick up garbage in parks	2/9/2018	100% [Oone	Parks
Clean and stock park bathrooms	2/9/2018	100% [Oone	Parks
Meter Reader Interviews all day	2/9/2018	100% [Oone	Water/Sewer
Weekend plant testing	2/10/2018	100% [Oone	Water/Sewer
Weekend plant testing	2/11/2018	100% [Done	Water/Sewer
Water and Wastewater Daily Lab testing	2/12/2018	100% [Oone	Water/Sewer
Put out late payment door hangers	2/12/2018	100%	Oone	Water/Sewer

Jobs	DATE	% COMPLET	Department
Clean mess in bathroom	2/12/2018	100% Done	Parks
Water and Wastewater Daily Lab testing	2/13/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Hose SBRs	2/13/2018	100% Done	Wastewater
Clean WTP	2/13/2018	100% Done	Water
Work on salt spreader	2/13/2018	100% Done	Streets
Order UTV SXS	2/13/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Hose Headworks	2/13/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Help power crew	2/13/2018	100% Done	Power and Light
Water and Wastewater Daily Lab testing	2/14/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Water QA/QC testing	2/14/2018	100% Done	Water
Wastewater QA/QC testing	2/14/2018	100% Done	Wastewater
Locates on Hilltop	2/14/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Fill pot holes around town	2/14/2018	50%	Streets
Order signs for sidewalk by Gypsy Wagon	2/14/2018	100% Done	Streets
CL2 SBR2 20lbs	2/14/2018	100% Done	Wastewater
Water and Wastewater Daily Lab testing	2/15/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Dept Head meeting	2/15/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Clean out for new office	2/15/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Wire hard drive from WTP CPU into old CPU to retrieve data	2/15/2018	100% Done	Water
Water and Wastewater Daily Lab testing	2/16/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Order supplies for new office and new WTP CPU	2/16/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer

Jobs	DATE	% COMPLET	Department
Clean sewer lift stations	2/16/2018	100% Done	Wastewater
Start meter read	2/16/2018	100% Done	Water/sewer
Pick up garbage in parks	2/16/2018	100% Done	Parks
Check bathrooms	2/16/2018	100% Done	Parks
Fill pot hole on Penn	2/16/2018	100% Done	Streets
Weekend plant testing	2/17/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Weekend plant testing	2/18/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Holiday Plant testing	2/19/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Salt roads	2/19/2018	100% Done	Streets
Water and Wastewater Daily Lab testing	2/20/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Investigate water leak on Rainier S	2/20/2018	100% Done	Water
Check water and sewer heat tapes	2/20/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Fix salt spreader belt	2/20/2018	100% Done	Streets
Salt/plow roads	2/20/2018	100% Done	Streets
Water and Wastewater Daily Lab testing	2/21/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Work on WUE public hearing data	2/21/2018	100% Done	Water
Plow/Salt roads	2/21/2018	100% Done	Streets
Install new computers at new office and WTP	2/21/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
CL2 SBR2 20lbs	2/21/2018	100% Done	Wastewater
Shut off SBR water supply for freeze	2/21/2018	100% Done	Wastewater
Repair ACH check valve	2/21/2018	100% Done	Water
Work on SBR sludge pump valves	2/21/2018	100% Done	Wastewater

Jobs	DATE	% COMPLET	Department
Dig out and locate water meter connection on Lynch W	2/21/2018	100% Done	Water
Crew in 3:00 AM to plow snow	2/22/2018	100% Done	Streets
Shovel sidewalk snow town hall	2/22/2018	100% Done	Streets
Work on data transfer to new WTP CPU	2/22/2018	100% Done	Water
Water and Wastewater Daily Lab testing	2/22/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Get load of salt delivered	2/22/2018	100% Done	Streets
Try and locate grave for upcoming funeral	2/22/2018	100% Done	Cemetery
Put down deicing salt on roads	2/22/2018	100% Done	Streets
Water and Wastewater Daily Lab testing	2/23/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Install new heater at WTP lab	2/23/2018	100% Done	Water
Check sewer Lift Stations	2/23/2018	100% Done	Wastewater
Work on updating safety program	2/23/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Check park bathrooms and garbages	2/23/2018	100% Done	Parks
Work on sewer upgrade propasal for council	2/23/2018	100% Done	Wastewater
Weekend plant testing	2/24/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Plow/Salt roads	2/24/2018	100% Done	Streets
Weekend plant testing	2/25/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Plow/Salt roads	2/25/2018	100% Done	Streets
WTP Alarm 6:00 PM Comm failure	2/25/2018	100% Done	Water
Water and Wastewater Daily Lab testing	2/26/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Dig grave for full burial	2/26/2018	100% Done	Cemetery

Jobs	DATE	% COMPLET	Department
Pick up garbage in parks	2/26/2018	100% Done	Parks
Work on 2017 WUE Report	2/26/2018	100% Done	Water
Prepare data for council meeting	2/26/2018	100% Done	Water
Haul and fill topsoil bunker at cemetery	2/26/2018	100% Done	Cemetery
Water and Wastewater Daily Lab testing	2/27/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Set up and do full burial funeral	2/27/2018	100% Done	Cemetery
Attend Council to answer water questions	2/26/2018	100% Done	Water
Get prices for storage shed	2/27/2018	100% Done	Cemetery
Work on water audit	2/27/2018	100% Done	Water
Water and Wastewater Daily Lab testing	2/28/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer
Clean WTP	2/28/2018	100% Done	Water
Watewater QA/QC testing	2/28/2018	100% Done	Wastewater
Clean up around shops	2/28/2018	100% Done	Water/Sewer

Eatonville Power & Light

Superintendent Dan Sharpe Linemen Nestor Sundita Jesse Carroll

February 2018

Reconnect & Disconnect Reconnect 7 Disconnect 6 Shut off 5

Power locates Locates for Comcast Locates home owners Locates rainier connect

Parks
Picked up garbage
Clean parks

Power repairs and outages
Maintance on power lines around town
Replace meters
Trim trees
Door hangers
Carter street project work

Misc.
Safety meeting
Help water sewer streets
Banner up and down
Repaired lights in town hall
Dug grave at cemetery /funeral

Set up Counsel, Airpot commission & Planning Do repairs at Community Center Meetings with Monthly inspection of Town fire extinguisl Begin Covering Building Inspection for City of Roy	Permits	TOTAL	OTHERS	Red Tags	Final	ReRoofs	Patio	Drywall	Insulation	Mechanical	Plumbing	Framing	Storm	Water	Sewer	Shearwall	Floor Framing	Footing drains	Foundation	Set Backs	Plan Review		Building Department Activity 2017
Airpot con of To	6	47	15		4			2	1	6	_1	2	_	_	4	1	2	1	3	1	2	Jan	ent Acti
ommisic wn fire e	12	39	<u></u>	S	ယ	ha	Low	ಬ	3			2	N			Leads	<u></u>	2	3	داد	4	red	vity 20
on & Pla extinguis																						Mar	17
nning B egin																						Apr	
Do rep Coverin																						May	
airs at C g Buildi																						Jun	
ommuni ng Insp																						July	
ly Cente ection fo																						Aug	
Do repairs at Community Center Meetings with overing Building Inspection for City of Roy																						Sept	
_																						Oct	
Contractors																						Nov	
																						Dec	
Work up permits. Write Nuciance Letters																							
ermits. Letters	18	86	25	N	7			5	4	6	dia	4	3	.	4	2	3	ಚ	6	2	6	Totals	